Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/1/2021 8:26:30 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,712,089.27
$59,719.00
$30,964,389.00
$58,661.00
$51,794,858.27

$32,540,407.00
$9,330,648.27
$6,476,539.00
$278,367.00
$2,541,520.00
$12,500.00
$0.00
$1,067,852.00
$52,247,833.27

$989,947.29
$3,462,552.90
($2,472,605.61)

($2,925,580.61)
$25,018,909.00
$22,093,328.39

GENERAL

Actual

$20,223,122.20
$47,817.35
$30,607,544.05
$45,972.80
$50,924,456.40

$28,492,265.55
$7,939,778.06
$5,142,250.32
$172,266.57
$2,160,381.52
$1,185.38
$0.00
$934,103.40
$44,842,230.80

$603,862.86
$3,270,052.71
($2,666,189.85)

$3,416,035.75
$25,018,908.59
$28,434,944.34

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($488,967.07)
($11,901.65)
($356,844.95)
($12,688.20)
($870,401.87)

$4,048,141.45
$1,390,870.21
$1,334,288.68
$106,100.43
$381,138.48
$11,314.62
$0.00
$133,748.60
$7,405,602.47

($386,084.43)
$192,500.19
($193,584.24)

$6,341,616.36
($0.41)
$6,341,615.95

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,550,225.21
$2,501,093.00
$100,473.00
$7,151,791.21

$3,247,005.47
$1,206,259.82
$263,911.70
$481,561.00
$135,574.29
$0.00

$0.00
$2,926,995.93
$8,261,308.21

$1,617,126.00
$815,646.00
$801,480.00

($308,037.00)
$2,533,176.00
$2,225,139.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,410,654.69
$2,044,529.03
$1,926.42
$5,457,110.14

$2,800,348.64
$986,149.74
$252,182.59
$218,798.37
$63,802.93
$0.00

$0.00
$2,608,276.60
$6,929,558.87

$1,662,402.58
$739,128.54
$923,274.04

($549,174.69)
$2,533,175.37
$1,984,000.68

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,139,570.52)
($456,563.97)
($98,546.58)
($1,694,681.07)

$446,656.83
$220,110.08
$11,729.11
$262,762.63
$71,771.36
$0.00

$0.00
$318,719.33
$1,331,749.34

$45,276.58
$76,517.46
$121,794.04

($241,137.69)
($0.63)
($241,138.32)
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