## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENU		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,712,089.27	\$20,223,122.20	(\$488,967.07)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$59,719.00	\$47,817.35	(\$11,901.65)	\$4,550,225.21	\$3,410,654.69	(\$1,139,570.52)
Local Sources	\$30,964,389.00	\$30,607,544.05	(\$356,844.95)	\$2,501,093.00	\$2,044,529.03	(\$456,563.97)
Other Sources	\$58,661.00	\$45,972.80	(\$12,688.20)	\$100,473.00	\$1,926.42	(\$98,546.58)
Total Revenues:	\$51,794,858.27	\$50,924,456.40	(\$870,401.87)	\$7,151,791.21	\$5,457,110.14	(\$1,694,681.07)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$32,540,407.00	\$28,492,265.55	\$4,048,141.45	\$3,247,005.47	\$2,800,348.64	\$446,656.83
Instructional Support Services	\$9,330,648.27	\$7,939,778.06	\$1,390,870.21	\$1,206,259.82	\$986,149.74	\$220,110.08
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,476,539.00	\$5,142,250.32	\$1,334,288.68	\$263,911.70	\$252,182.59	\$11,729.11
Auxiliary Services	\$278,367.00	\$172,266.57	\$106,100.43	\$481,561.00	\$218,798.37	\$262,762.63
General Administrative Services	\$2,541,520.00	\$2,160,381.52	\$381,138.48	\$135,574.29	\$63,802.93	\$71,771.36
Special Revenue Outlay	\$12,500.00	\$1,185.38	\$11,314.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,067,852.00	\$934,103.40	\$133,748.60	\$2,926,995.93	\$2,608,276.60	\$318,719.33
Total Expenditures:	\$52,247,833.27	\$44,842,230.80	\$7,405,602.47	\$8,261,308.21	\$6,929,558.87	\$1,331,749.34
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$989,947.29	\$603,862.86	(\$386,084.43)	\$1,617,126.00	\$1,662,402.58	\$45,276.58
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,462,552.90	\$3,270,052.71	\$192,500.19	\$815,646.00	\$739,128.54	\$76,517.46
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,472,605.61)	(\$2,666,189.85)	(\$193,584.24)	\$801,480.00	\$923,274.04	\$121,794.04
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,925,580.61)	\$3,416,035.75	\$6,341,616.36	(\$308,037.00)	(\$549,174.69)	(\$241,137.69)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$25,018,909.00	\$25,018,908.59	(\$0.41)	\$2,533,176.00	\$2,533,175.37	(\$0.63)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$22,093,328.39	\$28,434,944.34	\$6,341,615.95	\$2,225,139.00	\$1,984,000.68	(\$241,138.32)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.